ORDINANCE 76-57

TO TRANSFER APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN DEPARTMENTS IN THE GENERAL FUND AND FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING TRUST FUND OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA

SECTION I. BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA THAT THE CITY CONTROLLER MAY ADJUST THE APPROPRIATIONS OF THE FOLLOWING BUDGETS, TO WIT:

CENERAL FUND

Police Department

From	111	Services Personal	\$2 , 000	
То	37	Other Supplies	·	\$2,000

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, under divided question, on the 2 day of September, 1976.

and the second and

Clem J. Blume, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST: Nora M. Connors. lèrk Depu

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana upon the 3 day of September, 1976.

City Clerk Nora M. Connors, Deputy

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon the 8 day of September, 1976, at the hour of 5 o'clock, 6 .m.

Mayo loskey, City of Bloomington

TO TRANSFER APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN DEPARTMENTS IN THE GENERAL FUND USOIS AND THE FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING FUND OF BLOOMINGION, INDIANA

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA THAT:

SECTION I. The City Controller may adjust the following budgets, to wit:

GENERAL FUND

Police Department

From 111 Services Personal \$8,000.00

To252 Repairs to Equipment\$5,000.0057 Clothing for New Officers3,000.00

FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING TRUST FUND

Department of Human Resources - Fed. Rev. Sharing (Bicentennial)

_____.

From 57 Prizes \$ 406.50

To 37 Other Supplies \$406.50

SECTION II. THIS ORDINANCE shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and its approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by he Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon the $\langle \zeta \rangle$ day of September, 1976.

Clem J. Blume, President Bloomington Common Council

ATIEST

Karel Dolnick, City Clerk

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana upon the [1] day of September, 1976.

Karel Dolnick

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon the λ^0 day of September, 1976, at the hour of 4 o'clock, 3 .m.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS ORDINANCE 76-57

The Police Department faces unanticipated expenses caused by repairs to Police cars kept on the streets longer than expected, and clothing allownaces for more new officers than planned for. Funds have built up in Services Personal because of the unavoidable delay between the time that an established officer leaves the force and a new one can be hired.

At its Spetember 2nd meeting, the Common Council suspended its rules and gave final approval to the first part of the ordinance dealing with costs associated with the enforcement of the new parking ordinance. However, the remainder of the ordinance requires action.

\$406.50 of the Bicentennial Commission's Federal Revenue Sharing budget was appropriated for a purpose which is not suitable under State Law covering dispersal of funds. A transfer will enable the Commission to use that money and satisfy obligations in a proper manner.

and the second second